A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Erin Scott; and for other purposes.

- 2 WHEREAS, Erin Scott, a member of the Taylor County High School Quiz Bowl Team,
- 3 competed at the SkillsUSA Georgia Region 4 Leadership and Skills Competition at West
- 4 Georgia Technical College in LaGrange, Georgia, on January 17, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, the entire Taylor County High School SkillsUSA team had a great showing at
6 the 2014 SkillsUSA competition, winning multiple medals; and

WHEREAS, the students on the skills team are mastering skills that will undoubtedly add
much value to their lives and the lives of others, and they represent the future of this state;
and

10 WHEREAS, Erin won a Gold medal with her classmates on the Quiz Bowl Team; and

- 11 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 12 ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each member of
- 13 the team and the astute leadership of the team's advisor, Ms. Margaret Reeves; and

WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this team and its members be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
commend Erin Scott on her success at the 2014 SkillsUSA Georgia Region 4 Leadership and
Skills Competition and extend to her their sincere best wishes for the future.

- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 22 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Erin Scott.